
 

Till We Meet Again 
January 11, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 
 

Church Triumphant 
Ernest Bohar entered the Church Triumphant 
on Thursday, January 1st. Please keep 
Ernest's family and friends in your prayers. 
Read Ernest's obituary on the Cantelmi Long 
Funeral Home website. 

 
Thank You Note 

Dear friends, 
Thank you very much for the beautiful, white 
poinsettia which Karen Favinger so very 
kindly delivered to me. It brightens my living 
room and reminds me of dear friends.   
Thank you to the Christian Service group for 
the thoughtful and kind Christmas card 
signed by so many kind people. It was very 
nice to receive.  
Thank you to Karen Favinger for her faithful 
monthly visits. I look forward to each one.   
Your remembrances of me are a blessing. 
Thank you for your kindness now and 
throughout the year.   
Peace and love, 
Jane Shollenberger  

 
Book Club 

See bulletin board for complete list.  
Join us in Laros Hall at 7pm. 

January 20th: Remarkably Bright Creatures  
by Shelby Van Pelt 

February 17th: The Conclave  
by Robert Harris 

March 17th: Lightning in a Mason Jar  
by Katherine Mann 

 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
January 11, 2026 

Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Sandy Butch 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Kathy Remaly,  
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Kenda Riley, 
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 
Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Mary Bender, Kevin Remaly 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Joe Bleier 
Ushers – Rich Romig, Joan Erb 

January 18, 2026 
Acolyte – Joan Erb 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender, Donna Mackaravitz 
Assisting Minister – Karen Favinger 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Sandy Butch,  
Karen Schoch, Carolyn Galle, Karen 
Favinger, Louise Fielding 
Communion Assistants – Gayle Nemeth, 
Joni Schmidt 
Counters – Donna Machin, Tom Starrett, 
Bill Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – George & Linda Baltz 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Nancy Kostas 
Ushers – Stephanie Gergar, Ron Leposa 
01/04/2025 Offering: $5,479 
 Attendance: 93 



 
This Week at BT@R 

Sunday, January 11th: Baptism of Our Lord 
  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am Congregational Council Meeting (Community Service Room)  

Monday, January 12th: 
10:00am Worship & Music Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 
7:00pm Dart Team Home 
Wednesday, January 14th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women (Community Service Room) 
Sunday, January 18th:  

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Social Activities Committee Meeting (Nave) 

Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 
Kenda Riley, Business Manager: kenda@btrosemont.org 

 
Council 
President – Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Vice President – Kelly Johnston  kelly@btrosemont.org 484-241-0721 
Secretary – Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 
Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Bob Voron bob@btrosemont.org 610-730-3040 
Victor Tarafa victor@btrosemont.org 484-635-5936 


